
BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS 
COUNTY OF KITTITAS 

STATE OF WASHINGTON 

RESOLUTION 
NO. j.0 J t.{ - 05~ 

TO AWARD THE BID TO FURNISH WEED SPRAY MATERIALS FOR 2014 

WHEREAS: A Notice of Call for Bids was approved and signed on February 18, 2014, for 
Weed Spray Materials for 2014; and 

WHEREAS: Sealed bids were opened on March 6,2014, at 2:00 p.m. in the Kittitas County 
Public Works and four (4) bids were received; and 

WHEREAS: The Public Works Department recommends that the responsible bid of Helena 
Chemical Company be accepted; and 

NOW, THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED that the Board of County Commissioners, in the best 
interest of the public, does hereby award the bid for 2014 Weed Spray Materials to Helena 
Chemical Company, upon such terms and conditions as specified in the Proposal submitted by 
said bidder(s). 

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the Director of Public Works is authorized to sign the 
contract documents upon such terms and conditions specified in the Proposal submitted by said 
bidder(s). 

DATED this 1st day of April, 2014, at Ellensburg, Washington . 

BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS 
Kl S COUNTY, WASHINGTON 

Obie O'Brien, Commissioner 



-~ 

KITIITAS CO. PUBLIC WORKS 
2014 CHEMICAL WEED SPRAY BID PROPOSAL 

I 
%o( 

CHEMICAL INGREDIENTS • EST. • Active 
Ingredientj 

QTY. 
I 

RESIDUALS 
I • 

Velossa Hexazinone 25.00% i 375 iGal. 

(No SUD.tituOon~) lnet! Ingredianls 75.00% : 
.-j 

EsplAnade Indaziflam 19.05% j 1000 IDZ 

No SUbstItutlons Other Ingredienls 80.95% ' 

Perspective Aminocyclopyrachlor 3950% I 3000 loz 

No Substitutions Chlorsulfuron IS.80% ' 
Olher Ingredients 44.70% ' 

I I 

CONTACT & SELEC17VE HERBICIDES I • 
Brush Rhap 

3, 6-dichloro-methyoxybenzoic 
18.28% i 750 IGal. 

Acid 

No Substilution.) 2,4-cficl'lloro-phenoxyacefic Acid 24.62% • 
Glyphosate 

Glyphosale. N-(phosphonomethyl) 
41% 30 :Gal. 

llvcine in the lonm of ijs 
No $ub.tftution. Other Ingredients 59% I • 

I • 
i i 

Triisoprapanolammonium sail 012· 
, 

Milestone pyridine carboxylic acid. 4·amino 3. 40.60% ! 20 !Gal. 
6-dichloro 

No Substftulions Other Ingredients 59AO% a 

j 
SURFACTANTS 

• 
Propielary blend 01 Aliphatic 

!Gal. Grounded Hydrocarbons & hexahydric 99.00% 150 
Alcohol. elhoylale and laity acids , _. 

1!:'.9-~u~S~Iu1.lEn.) (Mppor>enl! inellecbve as 9r1jUVGn 1.00% , 
Palent No. ~.906.961 

I 

BID PROPOSAL CHEMICAUWEED SPRAY 
BID OPENING MARCH 6, 2014 AT 2:00 P.M. 

Vendor: Helena Chemical Co Vendor. Red River Speclaltles, Inc. 

Phone#: 509·961·2621 Phone #: 509·675~571 

Address: 4802 N. Florida Street Address: PO Bo. 10191 

City. State. Zip: Spokane WA 99217 City. State. Zip: IcolVille WA 99114 

IVIAL IUIAL 

CONTAINER EXTENDED COST CONTAINER EXTENDED COST 
COST (Not Incl. Sales COST (Not Incl. Sales SIZE SIZE 

Tu) Tax) 

Gal.j $ 90.00 $ 33,750.00 NO BID NO BID 

Gal. $ 8.11 $ 8,110.00 oz $ 8.12 $ 8,115.00 

I 

oz $ 4.60 $ 13,800.00 oz $ 4.60 $ 13,800.00 

I 

Gal. I $ 
I. 

65.00 $ 48,750.00 NO BID NO BID 

Gal. $ 14.50 $ 435.00 2.5 Gal. $ 14.90 $ 447.00 

SUBSTITUTE: Alecto 41 S by Rltter 

Gal. $ 299.73 $ 5,994.60 2.5 $ 299.73 $ 5,994.60 

2.5 Gal. $ 16.49 $ 2,473.50 NO BID NO BID 

'"NOTE: A CURRENT LABEL AND MSDS SHEET FOR EACH CHEMICAL SHALL BE SUPPLIED WHEN SUBMITTING A BI!>, I I 

Vendor: Crop Production Services 

Phone#: 509·993·7490 

AddreSSl 317 West Cashmere Road 

City. State. Zip: Bolse ID 83702 

10lAL 

CONTAINER EXTENDED COST 
COST (Not Incl. Sales SIZE 

Tax) 

I NO BID NO BID 

oz $ 8.26 $ 8,260.00 

Bid; S26U4 ,,'q"''' 

oz $ 4.60 $ 13,800.00 

Bid: S ib .. , $73.60 "'" lb. 

NO BID NO BID 

2.5 Ga .. $ 16.29 $ 488.70 

2.5 Gal. $ 299.73 $ 5,994.60 

I 

NO BID NO BID 

I 
I 1 I -

G:lAdminlBidding Documents·Malerials & EquiplRoad Malerials Bid DocumenlslMalerials Bid Documenls12014 Materials Bid Specs·DocumenlslWeed Spray 2014IBidTablChemicalWeedSpray14 

Vendor: IWllbU,.EIIIS Company 

Phone#: 509·6&S·26,36 

Address: PO Bo. 710 

City. State. Zip: Wenatchee WA 98807 

CONTAINER TOTAL EXTENDE[ 
COST COST (Not Incl. SIZE 

Sillaslo:) 

1200.20 bag lb. I $ 27.40 $ 32,880.00 

SUBS~TUTE: Velp.,OF 
11200 11>< 101111 1211 Ib b.gsl" V.lo",,@375 gal) 

Gal. $ 8.11 $ 8,114.40 

i 

oz $ 4.60 $ 13,800.00 

I 

! NO BID NO BID 

I 

Gal. S 14.39 $ 431.70 

Ga .. 1 $ 299.73 $ 5,994.60 

I 

NO BID NO BID 

I 
I 


